LAIplast

THERMOFORMING

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We confirm that this product fulfils the applicable requirements on substances used for the
manufacturing of materials and articles or components of articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuff in accordance with following regulations, standards and recommendations below,

TURKEY

¢ Registered by Production Permission Certificate (dated 2018.12.28) numbered with TR-59-K-
015482 related to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
set forth in Turkish Food Codex Statute published in Official Gazette (dated 16 November 1997
with Number 23172).

EUROPEAN UNION

¢ Commission Framework Regulation (EU) No.1935/2004/EC.

¢+ Commission Regulation (EU} No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 as including amendments
revealed.

¢ Commission Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with Food.

» The new Regulation (EU) 2022/1616 replaces the old Regulation (EU) 282/2008. Confirmation
of requirements for materials and articles made from recycled plastic (fPET) intended to come
into contact with food

Implementation of Commission Regulation (EU) No 1072011
Annex IV

1.The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance;

LARPLAST PLASTIK AMBALAJ SANAY1 VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKET{
Cavuskoy Mahallesi, Malkara Organize Sanayi Bolgesi, Arda Caddesi No: 8/1/1 59300 Malkara-
Tekirdag, TURKEY

2.The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic materials
or articles or products from intermediate stages of their manufacturing or the substances intended for
the manufacturing of those materials and articles;

LARPLAST PLASTIK AMBALAJ SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKET]

Cavuskoy Mahallesi, Malkara Organize Sanayi Bolgesi Arda Caddesi No: 8/1/1 59300 Malkara-
Tekirdag, TURKEY

LARPLAST PLASTIK AMBALAJ

SAN. ve TIC, LTD. STI

MERKEZ / OFFICE FABRIKA / FACTORY

Astk Veysel Mahallesi Cemalpasa Caddesi | Cavuskiy Mahalles! Malkara Organize
Semerkand Line 5A K:3 D:23 Sanayi Biilgesi Arca Caddesi No 8/1/1
Esenyurl - Istanbut 59300 Matkara-Tekirdag

T: +93 212 418 2435 T: +%0 282 437 7240-41

F: +90212 418 2437 F: +90 282 437 7071

LDP-01 f07.07.2G25 / REV.02 info@larplast.eom - www larplast.com Pagel/3



LAlplast

THERMOFORMING

3.The identity of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the
substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles;

Polyethylene terephthalate (PET), CAS Number 25038-59-9

Combination of materials (outside to inside)

RPET with ABA structure where B-layer contains PCW and A-layer from virgin PET
4,The date of the declaration;

2025.07.07

S.Confirmation that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture
or the substances meet the relevant requirements laid down in this Regulation and in Article 3, 11(5),
15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004;

Confirmed

6.Adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which
restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes I and II to this Regulation to allow the
downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions;

"non substances with restrictions and/or specifications listed in annexes I and II.”

7.Adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained
by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the Ievel of their specific migration and, where
appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to
enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their
absence, with national provisions applicable to food;

LARPLAST have confirmed that the overall migration (simulants A, B, C, D; and D; for 10 days at
40°C) shall be lower than 10 mg/dm’.

The migration limits are in compliance under the following conditions (limit of 10 mg/dm®).

Ref. Food simulant Food types

A 10% ethanol Aqueous Food
B 3% acetic acid Acidic Food

C 20% ethanol Alcoholic Food
Di 50% ethanol Faity Food

D2 Vegetable oil Farty Food

E 2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylene oxide | Dry Food

According to directive 85/572/EC the PET containers are suitable for packaging, liquids, solids,
lipophilic, aqueous food, acidic food, fatty food, alcholic food..etc. The overall migration tests are
repeated annually.

LARPLAST PLASTIK AMBALAJ
SAN. ve TiC. LTD. STi

MERKEZ / OFFICE FABRIKA / FACTORY

Asik Veysel Mahallesi Cernalpasa Caddesi | Gavuskoy Mahallesi Malkara Crganize
Semerkand Line 54 K:3 D:23 Sanayi Bblgesi Arda Caddesi No.&/1/1
Esenyurt - Istanbul 59300 Malkara-Tekirdag

T: +70212 418 2436 T: +90 282 437 7240-41

F: +90 212 418 2437 F: +20 2824377071



Lalplast

THERMOFORMING

8.When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the
material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3)

of this Regulation.

The functional barrier is not applicable

9.Specifications on the use of the material or arlicle, such as:
i.type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact;
liguids, solids, lipophilic, aqueous food, acidic food, fatty food, alcholic food..etc.
ii.time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food;

10 days at 40°C for prolonged contact
iii, ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material

or article;
6 dmkg
07.07.2025
Kader Onur EKER
Quality Manager

lAﬁPlnS‘r PLAST pasE. sa. v vie. 110, §1

/r Cemalpasa Cad.
e Sitesi A Biok Nc 54

Tl 02 Jma 24 36 Far: 0212 416 2287

LARPLAST PLASTIK AMBALAJ
SAN. ve TIC. LTD. STI

MERKEZ / OFFICE FABRIKA / FACTORY
Asik Veysel Mahallest Cermalpasa Caddesi |  Cavuskiy Mahallesi Matkara Organize
Semerkand Line BA K:3 D:23 Sanayi Biilgesi Arda Caddesi No.8/111
Esenyurt - istanbul 59300 Malkara-Tekirda§
T: +90 212 418 2434 T: +90 282 437 7240-41
F: +90 212 418 2437 F: +90282 437 7071

Page3/3

LDP-01 /07.07.2025 / REV.02 info@larplast.com - vawwlarplast.com



Vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus koskee seuraavia Ki-Sal Oy:n
maahantuomia ja myymia tuotteita:

Ki-Sal tuotekoodi
LAR1000-N
LAR1000-O
LAR1000-P

LAR250-N

LAR250-O0
LAR250-P
LAR375-N
LAR375-0
LAR5002

LAR500-N
LAR500-O
LAR750-N
LAR750-O

LAR750-P200

Tuotekuvaus ja toimittajan tuotenumero
Saranakansirasia neli6 kirkas 1000ml 450kpl/Itk (847)
Saranakansirasia ovaali kirkas 1000ml 300kpl/Itk (5020)
Saranakansirasia pyorea kirkas 1000ml 200kpl/Itk (1233)

Saranakansirasia neli6 kirkas 250ml 300kpl/Itk (1197)

Saranakansirasia ovaali kirkas 250ml 400kpl/Itk (5016)
Saranakansirasia pyorea kirkas 250ml 500kpl/Itk (1277)
Saranakansirasia nelio kirkas 375ml 300kpl/Itk (843)
Saranakansirasia ovaali kirkas 375ml 400kpl/Itk (5017)
Salaattikulhon kansi kirkas 300kpl/Itk(5002)
Saranakansirasia neli6 kirkas 500ml 300kpl/Itk (844)
Saranakansirasia ovaali kirkas 500m| 400kpl/Itk (5018)
Saranakansirasia nelio kirkas 750ml 450kpl/Itk (846)
Saranakansirasia ovaali kirkas, 750ml 300kpl/Itk (5019)

Saranarasia, pyorea, kirkas 750ml 200kpl/Itk (1278)

Ki-Sal Oy | Keilaranta 10 E, 02150 Espoo | Puh. 020 741 3780 | info@ki-sal.fi | www.ki-sal.fi
Warasto Finland Oy | Rahtiraitti 11, 04220 Sipoo



mailto:info@ki-sal.fi
http://www.ki-sal.fi/

